CSD060260BRO
Panasonic Consumer Electronics Company
Division of Panasonic Corporation of North America
Executive Offices: One Panasonic Way,
Secaucus, NJ 07094
(201) 348-7000
Panasonic Customer Service

Ringer Equivalence No. 0.3A
Facility Interface Code 02LS2, 04DU9.BN/DN/1KN/1SN, METALLIC
Service Order Code 9.0F, 6.0P
Dimensions                  KX-TDA50
                                     KX-TDA100
                                     KX-TDA200
10-3/4" X 14-3/4" X 4-5/8"
13-1/3" X 15-3/5" X 10-4/5"
17-1/5" X 16-2/5" X 10-4/5"
Operating Environment Temperature: 0ºC TO 40ºC (32ºF to 104ºF)
Humidty: 10% TO 90% (Non Condensing)
Consumption          KX-TDA50 with Main PS
                                KX-TDA50 with Main + Optional PS
                                KX-TDA100 with PSU-M
                                KX-TDA200 with PSU-M
                                KX-TDA200 with PSU-L
100V AC to 240V AC, 1.5A, 50Hz/60Hz
100V AC to 240V AC, 3.0A, 50Hz/60Hz
210W, 2.2A (at 120V AC, 60Hz)
240W, 2.5A (at 120V AC, 60Hz)
490W, 5.1A (at 120V AC, 60Hz)
KX-TDA50/100/200 PORT CAPACITY
Max. Total Port
(Extension + Trunk)
KX-TDA50 KX-TDA100 KX-TDA200
28 96* 192**
Max. Extension Port
28 64 128
Proprietary Telephone 24 64/128 DXDP 128/256 DXDP
SLT (Analog Telephone) 24 64 128
IP Telephones 4 64 128
Max. Trunk Port 12 64 128
Max. CO (PSTN) 12 64 128
Max. T1 – 2 (48-Ch) 4 (96-Ch)
Max. PRI-ISDN (23B) – 2 (46-Ch) 4 (92-Ch)
Internal PRI (23B) – 2 (46-Ch) 4 (92-Ch)
Max. IP Gateway (IP-GW4) 1 (4-Ch) 2 (8-Ch) 4 (16-Ch)
Max. IP Gateway (IP-GW16) – 2 (24-Ch) 4 (48-Ch)
ACCESSORY CAPACITIES
Max. CS (Cell Station) 8 16 32
Max. 2.4GHz Wireless Telephone Handsets 28 128 128
Max. Doorphones / Door Openers 4/4 8/8 16/16
Max. Voice Message (OGM) Channels 2 8 16
Max. Voice Processing Systems 1-VPS Unit 2-VPS Unit 2-VPS Unit
BGM/MOH (Music on Hold) Inputs 1 2 2
External Paging Outputs 1 2 2
RS232C/SMDR Outputs 1 1 1
USB 1 1 1
Ethernet (10 BaseT) for CTI/Programming 1 1 1
* The standard total is 80 channels (16 ch/slot x 5). However, the maximum total is 96 channels if 2 T1 cards are mounted.
** The standard total is 160 channels (16 ch/slot x 10). However, the maximum total is 192 channels if 4 T1 cards are mounted.
These days, if your company wants to stay competitive it needs technology and
equipment to help it adapt to new business realities. The KX-TDA50/100/200 are true
converged communications systems, designed with incredibly versatile ways for you
to structure your company’s communications network. You can build a quick, efficient,
decentralized organization under an easy-to-maintain centralized hub.
State-of-the-art wireless capability is designed into the KX-TDA systems, so it’s easy to stay
in touch with employees that are constantly on the move or away from their desks. For
businesses with multiple locations our system can be networked together using advanced
IP technology, ISDN, or basic T1 services. The KX-TDA systems support centralized voice
mail, which services all locations within the extended voice mail network, and Network BLF,
which allows you to view the status of extensions in other locations.
The KX-TD7685 and KX-TD7695 proprietary multi-line wireless
phones give you the reduced interference, clarity and security of